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Business Results-Quarterly operating results

{in millions of yens)

Quarterly operating results
Quarterly ocperating results
Consolidated operating results
Cansolidated Income statements information
Net sales
Net sales
% change

Jun 2015

759
73.3

Jun 2014

438
3.6

N
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Operating income
Cperating Income -146
% change -
Ordinary income
Ordinary income -146
% change -
Profit attributable to owners of parent
Profit attributable to owners of parent -108
% changs -
Note to consolidatad income statements information
Comprehensive income
Comprehensive income ~106
Change in comprehensive income -
Other consolidated operating resufts
Net income per share (Yen) -5.38
Diluted net income per share (Yen) B
Note o consolidated operating rgsults
Note to operating results -

=377

-342

=227

-226

-10.50

Business Results-Quarterly financial positions

(in millicns of yens)

Jun 2015
Quarterly financial positions
Quarterly financial pasitions

Consolidated financial positions
Total assets 4,946
Net asseis 2,444
Capital adequacy ratio (%) 49.4
Net assets per share {Yen) 123.28

Note to consolidated financial positions
Owner's equity 2,444
Note to financial positions -

Mar 2015

5,526
2,749
49.8
138.54

2,748

Business Results-Note to quarterly business results

Quarterly note fo business results
Quartarly note to business results
Note to consolidated financial results
Note to consclidated financial resulis

Jun 2015

Quarterly Dividends

(in millions of yens)

Mar 2016 Jun 2015
Quarterly dividends
Quarterly dividends
Dividends
Dividend per share (Yen)
Dividend per share (Yen)

First quarter
Result -

Second quarter
Resuit
Forecast 0.00
Upper -
Lower -

Third quarter
Result
Forecast -
Upper -
Lower -

Year end
Result
Forecast 10.00

Mar 2015

10.00
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Upper
Lower
Annual
Resuit
Faorecast
Upper
Lower

10.00

Correction of dividend forecast from the most recent dividend forecast
Coarrection of dividend forecast from the most recent dividend forecast

" Annual
Note to dividends
Mote to dividends
Annual

10.00

Quarterly Forecasts

{in millions of yans)

Quarterly foregasts
Quarterly forecasts

Title for forecasts

Preamble to consolidated forecasts
Preamkble to forecasis
Main table of consclidated forecasts
Net sales
Net sales
Forecast
Upper
Lower
% change
Foracast
Upper
Lower
Operating income
Qperating income
Forecast
Upper
Lower
% change
Forecast
Upper
Lower
Ordinary income
Ordinary income
Forecast
Upper
Lower
% change
Forecast
Upper
Lower
Prafit attributable to owners of parent
Profit atiributable fo owners of parent
Forecast
Upper
lLower
% change
Forecast
Upper
Lower
Net income per share (Yen)
Net income per share (Yen)
Forecast
Upper
Lower

Mar 2016

3. Ep2sEa Ao
EERET A (FE/2Y
F4R1H~TFR284F
3A31H)

5,300
5,000

181
1.4

600
800

62.6
355

800
500

59.7
331

320
250

368
5.9

16.14
12.61

Sep 2015

3,100
2,800

33,2
20.3

600
500

73.8
447

600
500

63,7
36.4

360
300

56.0
30.0

18.16
15,13

A
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Correction of financial forecast from the most recent financial forecast
Correction of financial forecast from the most recent financtal forecast
Foracast true
Mote to consolidated forecasts
Note to forecasts RT tﬁ}in J’/ ) gt?:
FUBIRLTREYES,

Notes, Quarterly-Material changes in subsidiaries during this period changes

in scope of consolidations resulting from change in subsidiaries
Jun 2015

Material changes in subsidiaries during this period (Changes in scope of
consolidations resulting from change is subsidiaries)

Material changes in subsidiarias during this pericd {Changes in scope of
consslidations resulting from change.is subsidiaries)

Others

Material changes in subsidiaries during this perfod (Changes in scope
of consolidations resuiting from change is subsidiaries}

IMaterial changes in subsidiaries during this period (Changes in
scope of censolidations resulting from change is subsidiaries)

Nefe to material changes in subsidiaries during this period
Note to material changes in subsidiaries during this period -

Notes, Quarterly-Applying of specific accounting of the consolidated quarterly
financial statements

Jurs 2015
Applying of specific accounting of the consolidated quarterly financial statements

Applying of specific accounting of the consolidated quarterly financial
statements
Others
Applying of specific accounting of the consolidatad quarterly financial
staterments
Applying of specific accounting of the consclidated quarterly
financial statemenis
Note to applying of specific accounting of the consolidated quarterly
financial statements

Note to applying of specific accounting of the consclidated quarterly
financial statements

Notes, Quarterly-Changes in accounting policies and accounting estimates
retrospective restatement

Jun 2015
Changes in accounting policles, accounting estimates and retrospective
restatement
Changes in accounting policies, accounting estimates and retrospective
restatemertt
Others
Changes in accounting policies, accounting estimates and
retrospective restatement
Changes in accounting policies based on revisions of accouniing true
standard
Changaes in accounting policies other than ones based on revisions _
of accounting standard _
Changeas in accounting esfimates -
Retrospective restatement -
Note to changes in acceunting policies, accounting estimates and :
retrospective restatement
(;‘I) FERNE, BTN
P.2T2. =i —IEf
Note to changes in accouniing policies, accounting estimates and %éa%a?ﬂ Jf*;:%fﬁ
retrospective restatement Tk _I_’j:%) Crn
g
DERE: F‘IEﬁiTJ
EIEEEL
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Notes, Quarterly-Number of issued and outstanding shares common stock

Jun 2015
Number of issued and outstanding shares (common stock)
Number of issued and outstanding shares (common stock}
Others
Number of issued and cutstanding shares (common stock)
:\iI#;'lu%ei;gfl:zziicrlyaggcc:gtstandlng shares at the end of fiscal year 25.520,000
Number of freasury stock at the end of fiscal year 5,689,115
Average number of shares 19,831,486

Note to number of issued and outstanding shares {common stock)
Note to number of issued and ouistanding shares (common stock) -

Mar 2015

25,526,000
5,688,314

Jun 2014

21,833,043

This information is a summary of the earnings report. It does not contain all detalls Included In the earnings report disclosed in Japanese.
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